Resolution of the Legislative Council

Legal Aid Ordinance

Resolution

(Under section 7(a) of the Legal Aid Ordinance (Cap. 91))

Resolved- that the Legal Aid Ordinance (Cap. 91) be amended as set out in
the Schedule.

Schedule
Section 1

Appendix 4

Resolution of the Legislative Council

Schedule

Amendments to Legal Aid Ordinance

1. Section 5 amended (persons eligible for legal aid)
Section 5(1)—

Repeal
“$307,130”
Substitute
“$420,400”.

2. Section SA amended (supplementary legal aid)

M

@

Section SA(b)}—
Repeal
“$307,130”
Substitute
“$420,400”.
Section SA(b)}—
Repeal
“$1,535,650”
Substitute
“$2,102,000”.



